1 Name of Authority Office of the Joint Commissioner Jurisdiction : 
Corporate Circle, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

2 Nature and details of the action(s) 
taken or order(s) passed  

The Order is received under section 73 of Goods & 
Services Tax Act, 2017 for a Tax demand of  
Rs. 1,15,33,764/- (Rupees One Crore Fifteen Lakh 
Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Four) 
and a penalty of Rs. 11,53,377/- (Eleven Lakh Fifty 
Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven) 
aggregating to a total demand of Rs. 1,26,87,141/- 
(Rupees One Crore Twenty Six Lakh Eighty Seven 
Thousand One Hundred Forty One) plus applicable 
interest. 

3 Date of receipt of direction or order December 23, 2025 

4 Details of the violation(s) / 
contravention(s) committed or 
alleged to be committed  

The Joint Commissioner has raised the GST 
demand consequent to the denial of the Input Tax